Phone: (03564) 255046



ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY

(Erstwhile Alipurduar College)

P.O. Alipurduar Court :: Dist. Alipurduar :: (W. B.) :: Pin - 736122

Ref. No.: APDU/Reg./Notice (UG)/022/2023 **Date:** 04.05.2023

NOTICE

The students of B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. (Hons. & Prog. Course) 2nd, 4th & 6th Semester of the erstwhile Alipurduar College (under North Bengal University) those who have not taken admission till date after repeated notification, are hereby advised to take admission mandatorily in their respective courses through the online portal https://alipurduaruniversity.ac.in/ during 05.05.2023 to 10.05.2023 by paying the requisite college fees along with the late fine of Rs. 200/-.

Further this is to be noted that the students, without taking admission will not be eligible for filling up the form for upcoming 2nd, 4th and 6th Semester UG Examination.

Sd /Principal
Erstwhile Alipurduar College &
Registrar (Additional Charge)
Alipurduar University